

Pininfarina becomes the latest jewel in Tech Mahindra crown

December 14, 2015 : Tech Mahindra Ltd. (NSE: TechM), a leading provider of IT, Networks and Engineering solutions and BPO services, and Mahindra & Mahindra, part of the global \$ 16.9 billion Mahindra Group, have jointly entered into an agreement with Pincar S.r.l., to purchase a controlling stake in Pininfarina S.p.A., an iconic Italian brand in automotive and industrial design.

The Press Release will be available on Tech Mahindra's website www.techmahindra.com

A conference call will be hosted where Tech Mahindra's management will discuss and answer participants' questions during the call.

To participate in the conference call, callers can dial the relevant numbers mentioned in the schedule given below.

A replay of the conference calls will be available after the call on December 15th, 2015

The call is scheduled at 11:00 AM IST (01.30 PM in Hong Kong and Singapore, 05:30 AM in London and 00.30 AM in New York) on December 15th, 2015

The transcript of the conference call will be uploaded on www.techmahindra.com

Schedule

Program	Date	Web Site	٦	Felephone	
Announcement	Evening of December 14 th 2015	www.techmahindra.com			
				Mumbai	022 - 67465843 022 - 39600613
				Local Access Number – Available in Delhi, Bangalore, Chennai, Hyderabad & Kolkata	6000 1221
Conference call 11.00 AM, December 15 th , 2015				Local Access Number – Available in Gurgaon (NCR), Pune, Ahmedabad, Lucknow, Cochin	3940 3977
				USA toll free UK toll free	1 866 746 2133 0 808 101 1573
				Singapore toll free	800 101 2045
				Hong Kong toll free	800 964 448



Replay of	until December	www.techmahindra.com	Playback number +91 22 3065 2322	
Conference call	19 th , 2015	www.technannura.com	Playback ID 88603#	

For further information contact:

Vikas Jadhav

Investor Relations Tech Mahindra Ltd. E-mail: <u>vikas.jadhav@techmahindra.com</u>

+91 2042252839

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this release concerning the future prospects of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company" or "TechM") are forward-looking statements. These statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results differ materially from such forward looking statements. The Company, from time to time, makes written and oral forward-looking statements based on information available with the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company